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LOT COVERAGE (SHADED AREA)
House Roof to eaves = 2717.2 sf 

TOTAL = 3538.2 sf
allowable = 11,200 x .35 = 3,920 sf  

driveway (shaded) = 614 sf 

amount available for hardscape = 381.8 sf

HARDSCAPE (DOTTED AREA)
DECKS  = 448.3 sf

allowable = 11,200 x .09 = 1008 sf  
extra lot cov. = 381.8 
TOTAL allow. = 1389.8 sf

A.  SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

NO
RT

H
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RT
H

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

= EAVE/ROOF LINE

EXISTING  HOUSE, DRIVEWAY AND ALL HARDSCAPE ON PROPERTY TO BE REMOVED

327 = SPOT ELEVATION, FINAL

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)
and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and
Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King
County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be
removed from the property.

development proposals for a new single-family home
shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum
cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,
and regulated class c weeds identified on the king
county noxious weed list, as amended, from required
landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection
19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with
new single-family home shall not incorporate any
weeds identified on the king county noxious weed
list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be
required if the removal will result in increased slope
instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

Parcel # =  502190-0490   

Parcel Number/Legal

ZONING = R-8.4

Contractor
Mike Yeganeh
Aspen Homes NW
(206) 799-3016

Civil Engineer
Nick Bossoff
191 NE Tari Lane
Stevenson  WA  98648
425.881.5904

Structural Engineer
Javid Abdi, PE, SE   Atlas Consulting Structural Engineers
6810 NE 149th St Kenmore  WA 98028
Phone: (206) 427-7233

Project Description
Demolish existing and build new single family
residence with attached accessory dwelling unit.

Legal Description:
MADRONA CREST ADD
Plat Block: 4
Plat Lot: 5

lot size = 11,200 sf

Owner
ANANTA & SATYA GUDIPATY
3737 77TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

= EXTENT OF LIVING AREA  
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 

SHADED AREA = BLDG EXTENTS TO EAVE

LOT SLOPE
HIGH POINT = 272.12'
LOW POINT = 224.55'
LOT SLOPE = 47.57'/160' = 29.73%
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LOT COVERAGE = 35%

covered porches/decks = 207 sf 

Geotechnical Engineer
Keith Johnson
Geo Group NW Inc.
Bel-Red Road, Bellevue, Washington 9800
(425) 649-8757 / E-mail: info@geogroupnw.com

1. Installation of an NFPA 72 “Chapter 29”
Monitored Fire Alarm System – Separate
FIRE permit required

2. Installation of an NFPA 13R Fire 
Sprinkler System – Separate FIRE permit
required.

FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENTS

F.A.R. CALCULATION
Main Floor FA= 2104.5 sf (inc. gar)

Lower Floor Primary FA = 1439 sf  

TOTAL chargeable FA = 4494.8 sf
w/ adu = 4500 sf limit

Upper Floor FA = 2017 sf

excepted FA = (-1655.7 sf)
stairs = (74 sf x 2 = 148 sf)

6298.5 sf total

4494.8 / 11,200 = 40.1%

UPPER FLOOR DECK

MAIN FLOOR DECK

BLDG. FOOTPRINT

E

H
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SHADED AREA = MAIN (HIGHEST) ROOF (shaded x2)
SHADED AREA = ROOF AT UPPER FLOOR LEVEL

DOTTED AREA = HARDSCAPE

entry deck

WINDOW WELL
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D R I V E W A Y

steps down to lower patio

EXCAVATION LIMITS

39
.33

'

retaining wall
top = 266.5 bot = 264.5

bridge entry with gaurdrails both sidesw a l k

retaining wall
top = 266.5 bot = 264.5

no walking surface
within 3'
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.00

'

ADU Floor FA (lower floor) = 738 sf  
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.00
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Code Data
2018 International Building Code (IBC) - struct.
2018 International Residential Code (IRC)
2018 International Mechanical Code (IMC)
2018 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC)
2018 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)
2018 International Existing Building Code
2018 International Swimming Pool and Spa Code
Washington State Energy Code (WCEC)
ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, Accessible and Usable Buildings
and Facilities, with statewide and City amendments
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VICINITY MAP
NTS

S I T E

Geotechnical recommendations do not support wet
weather foundation construction.

4.28.23

WALKS  = 62.6 sf
RETAINING WALLS  = 7 sf
TOTAL  = 517.9 sf

7.21.23

10.00'

NEW LOCATION OF OUSTIDE
OF EXTERIOR INSULATION (RED). STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING AND OVERHANGS TO REMAIN IN SAME LOCATIONS

0.74', TYP.
(to exterior sheathing)

EXTEND PROPOSED DECK OUT BY 2'

39
'-4

"

(ADD 78.7 SF TO HARDSCAPE)

527 sf

596.6 sf

4.6.24



LIVING SPACE (TO O.S. WALLS) = 1598.5 sf
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Main Floor

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of
resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table
R301.5.
ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

A.
GARAGE (TO O.S. WALLS) = 506 sf
TOTAL F.A. THIS FLOOR = 2104.5 sf

CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

STAIR AREA = 74 SF

4.28.23

GARAGE

GUEST G.BATH

PANTRY
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LIVING
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DRIP THROUGH - 123 SF

464 SF

106 SF

G. PATIO
107 SF

TIER III
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HEAT PUMP
OUTDOOR UNIT
HSPF>=11

HEAT PUMP
INDOOR UNIT
HSPF>=11

3-0, 20 min.FR 
self closing

8' x 18' oh door
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LOCATION OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO REMAIN.
INSULATION TO EXTEND BEYOND SHEATHING LINE AS INDICATED



FLOOR AREA (TO O.S. WALLS) = 2017 sf

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
UPPER FLOOR PLANA.
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CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of
resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table
R301.5.
ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
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M. BEDROOM OFFICE

MEDIA
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BREAK

E

E

E TT T

M. CLO.

M. BATH

T

T

T

ROOM

SD

SD

ve
lux

 F
CM

 22
46

 
slo

pe
 cu

rb
 5 

de
gr

ee
s, 

typ
.

(3) Velux FCM 2222 
slope curb 5 degrees, typ.

7.21.23

61
2"

10'-9"
87

8"
8'-0"

52'-103
16"

6'-4" 9'-91
2" 6'-4" 6'-4" 6'-4" 6'-4"8'-9"

87
8"

36'-31
2"87

8"

87 8"

16
'-0

"

87 8"

7'-
5"

16
'-0

"

40
'-1

011
16

"

87 8"
10

'-0
"

19
'-5

"
10

'-0
"

87 8"

40
'-1

011
16

"

6'-0"
87

8" 7'-41
4" 2'-8" 6'-83

8" 2'-8" 6'-53
8" 5'-0" 3'-3"

10.16.23
BO

OK
SH

EL
VE

S

ve
lux

 F
CM

 22
70

 

no service wall

no service wall

no
 se

rvi
ce

 w
all

no
 se

rvi
ce

 w
all

11'-31
2"

51
2"

2x6

2x6

2x6

2x
6

2x
8

13'-6"3'-
3"

14
'-6

3 8"
3'-

61 2"

3'-111
2"

7'-0"

15
'-8

"

14'-91
2"

3'-6"

4'-
11 2"

8'-01
4"

4'-
10

"

3'-0"

10'-0"

17
'-1

11 2"

5'-
8"

2'-
11 2"

9'-31
2"

16'-1"

15
'-2

1 2"
6'-8"

3-
0

3-
0

9'-111
16"

8'-
3"

6'-81
2"

2x
6

11'-93
16" 9'-313

16"

4'-51
8" 3'-

0"

4'-71
8"

5'-
8"

8'-
7"

3'-103
16"4'-0"

3'-
35 8"

5'-4"

31
2"

31
2"

4.6.24

LOCATION OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO REMAIN.
INSULATION TO EXTEND BEYOND SHEATHING LINE AS INDICATED



= ADU EXTENTS/THERMAL BARRIER (2x6 WALLS, TYP.)

FLOOR AREA (TO O.S. WALLS)

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLANA.

PRIMARY FLOOR AREA = 1439sf
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CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

Provide sound insulation (STC rating of at least 45 & ICC rating
of at least 50) and 1 hr fire resistance in the entire ADU ceiling
(including under stairs) .  See ESR-1153 Assembly B.
Requirements:
1. 48/24 tongue-and-groove span rated sheathing
(Exposure 1).
1. Two layers of 1/2 inch thick Type X gypsum board.
2. TJI Joist.
3. Optional minimum 3-1/2 inch thick glass fiber insulation or
non-combustible insulation that is rated R-30 or less, with
resilient channels

ADU CLG. SOUND/FIRE REQUIREMENTS

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49 (R-38 min. @ vaulted areas)
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

FOAM INSULATION NOTES

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of
resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table
R301.5.
ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

ADU LIVING

ADU KITCHEN

ADU ENTRY
ADU BEDROOM

ADU BATH

ADU CLO.

FLEX ROOM

EXERCISE

STUDIO
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TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2177sf

T

6"

100 cfm
HR

V
AD

U

1'-
11 2"
egress
window

well
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LOCATION OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO REMAIN.
INSULATION TO EXTEND BEYOND SHEATHING LINE AS INDICATED
FOUNDATION MUST BE EXTENDED TO ALIGN WITH O.S. OF INSULATION ABOVE
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4.28.23

MAIN 266.58

    

BSMT 256.5
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BSMT 256.5
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Typical Wood
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Lateral Force
Resisting System
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Typical Stair
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